

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Friday, the 18th Day of October, 1901.

PAYMENT OF MEMBERS BILL.

Mr. ATKINSON, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 2, line 12: Strike out the word "two," and insert the word "one" in lieu thereof.

Clause 2, line 13: Strike out the word "three," and insert the word "two" in lieu thereof.